3/17/08 11:45 a.m.

RESOLUTION NO. 15-2008

Resolution 15-2008

Offered by All of Council

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING PREVIOUSLY ENCUMBERED FUNDS

WHEREAS, in the normal course of operations during the Year 2007, this Council

appropriated certain funds; and

WHEREAS, the 2007 appropriations covered certain obligations which were not

totally paid for in the Year 2007; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate certain funds as being encumbered during the

Year 2007 to cover carry-over obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has recommended that these carry-over obligations be
designated as encumbrances separate and apart from the Year 2008 appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Richfield,

Summit County, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the following funds shall be shown as previously encumbered funds
by the Finance Director to cover carry-over obligations from the Year 2007

to the Year 2008:

A) General Fund

B) Parks & Recreation Fund
C) Capital Improvement Fund

D) Sanitary Sewer Fund

E) Renovate Town Hall Fund

Total Funds

25,463.75
2,100.00
55,637.29
115,123.74
16,136.00

$ 214,460.78

SECTION 2. In accordance with Section 4.12 of the Charter of the Village of Richfield,

this Resolution No.
approval of the Mayor.

Passed: 3 // 5//0 §

ATTEST:

Lty Eullorart

erk of Councit

will take effect and be in force upon the

o i
o - S T
T .// P4 = ,‘/ /
e y P V4
o~ Z < 5 [y y
- o gl . . J;;b/’f'\‘_,c,/\—f//

Presid f Council/




