Offered by All of Council

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING PREVIOUSLY ENCUMBERED FUNDS

WHEREAS, in the normal course of operations during the Year 2007, this Council appropriated certain funds; and

WHEREAS, the 2007 appropriations covered certain obligations which were not totally paid for in the Year 2007; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to designate certain funds as being encumbered during the Year 2007 to cover carry-over obligations; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has recommended that these carry-over obligations be designated as encumbrances separate and apart from the Year 2008 appropriations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Richfield, Summit County, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the following funds shall be shown as previously encumbered funds by the Finance Director to cover carry-over obligations from the Year 2007 to the Year 2008:

A) General Fund	25,463.75
B) Parks & Recreation Fund	2,100.00
C) Capital Improvement Fund	55,637.29
D) Sanitary Sewer Fund	115,123.74
E) Renovate Town Hall Fund	16,136.00

Total Funds

\$ 214,460.78

SECTION 2. In accordance with Section 4.12 of the Charter of the Village of Richfield, this Resolution No. will take effect and be in force upon the approval of the Mayor.

Passed:	31	18/	08	
1 000000	- 1			

1 Edullwan

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

President of Council

Mayor

Dated